

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
, , , , ,	702
Tab settings	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: V & P Scientific, Inc.
PATRICK H. CLEVELAND	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying part (ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	9823 Pacific Heights Blvd., Suite T
	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121
Execution Date: November 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	lication, the execution date of the application is: 11/12/01 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Name: Edward W. Callan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3830 Valley Centre Drive	
No. 705, PMB 452	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1	Ginformation is true and correct and any attached copy World (200)
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Table number of nages including Co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: LZ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/04/2001 LINUELLER 00000192 09993853

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORDED: 11/14/2001

For good and valuable consideration, be it known that I, PATRICK H. CLEVELAND of 4657 Huggins Street, San Diego, California 92122 have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto V&P SCIENTIFIC, INC. (a California Corporation) having principal offices located at 9823 Pacific Heights Boulevard, Suite T, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Use Of A Bubble Paddle Tumble Stirrer To Mix The Contents Of A Vessel While The Contents Are Being Removed and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which has been or may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full unencumbered right to do so, and agree, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Done at San Ping 6, California this 12 day of Novamber, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0339